Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
7661 57/ //E 8 C2 04 03
6. Status: Approved '] Denied by DWR/GMD [ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
3/29/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 25811 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID 57924
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
LAYNE ANGELL HOLLIE ROESCH
P O BOX 249 208 S 6TH ST
PLAINS KS 67869 JENKS OK 74037
8b. Landowner(s) Persan ID 38483 8d. WUC Person 1D 25811
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [_] Add Seq#t 1
MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM LAYNE ANGEL.L.
110 PINEHURST P O BOX 249
PLAINS KS 67869 PLAINS KS 67869
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12131118 [ N & P Date to Comply:

[] Anti-Reverse Meter  [[] Meter Seal [l CheckValve [ IN&PForm [1Water Tube L] DrillerCopy [1H &E Letter

[[] Censervation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 4/24/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 {Revised 01/02/2018)
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8¢
Applicant(s) Ow <L Person ID 57922
Mew to system Add Seq A

:

B F

Landowner(s} Person 1D 5??23
New to system Add Seq? [

8¢ S
Landowneris) person 1D 38481
New to system [J Add Seq#t 11

jrrmem s ey

WUG . Person ID 52100
New to system Add Seqit 4







STATE oF KANSAS
P o Pron: (620) 276-2901
f N Fax: (620) 276-9315

www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WaTER RESOURCES
GarpeN Crry FrLp OrFFICE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoen Crry, K8 67846-2804

GOVERNOR JEFF LYERj M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
May 1, 2018
LAYNE ANGELL /
P O BOX 249

PLAINS KS 67869
RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 2955 7661 12343
22520

Dear Mr. Angell;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds. ‘

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

\

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15
days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of
Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file.
Sincerely,
48 -
Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures

GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

0
On this 3 day of May 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 2955 7661 12343 22520 dated May 1,
2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LAYNE ANGELL
P O BOX 249
PLAINS KS 67869

Copy provided to GMD#3

.

p—g

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: ' DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Divlsion of Water Resources APPL!CAT!ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi ’ ea.
e o your ar TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF

'gopf?kad - ((78250))%%2-63(}19! USE AND/OR THE

tafford -- (6 4-53
OF DIVERSIO
Siooton - (183 425707 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS
www. ksda.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A.-82a-T08h{b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos, 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. if change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a lopographic map or detalled plat showing the authotized and proposed
polnt(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED

[~ 3pm~
File No. 7661 MAR 2 & 2018

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chlef Engineer to changs the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources

B4 Place of Use [J Point of Diversioh
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater {1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: LAYNE ANGELL
POBOX 240 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
MName and address of Water Use Correspondent: LAYNE ANGELL
PO BOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number; ( ) Emall address;
3. The presently authorized place of use is: :
Owner of Land - NAME: RUBY MHAMM LIFE ESTAJE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67869
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NEY N sWy SEY TOTAL
coc.  Twe. Range || NEvi | nwua | swr | sevi ll neve | s | swi | sen | neve | v | swo | sev | new | wwese ] swo | sen | AONES
4 33 aowll 30 | 401 40 L a5 | a0 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 625

4, |f this application is for a change in place of use, It is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land —-- NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINSG KE 67869
(Ifthere |3 more than one landowner, attach supplamental shests as necessary.}

NEY N SWY; SE¥% TOTAL

See.  Twp. _Range || NEY | NWY | SW% | SE% || NEY | NwYi | SW | SEY || NEY | N5 | SW4 | SEX || NEYS | NWY | SWY | SEY ACRES
14 33 owl o | 33 a0 | 2 a3 | o | 33|40 Jaolas| v |38 |”% | 40|38 |Tas 450
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200  7R# Receipt Date 3[7—"“ 18 Chock# 6636

PWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 Flle No.




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE RECEIVED
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 7661 MAR 2°9 2018

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

Garden City Field Office
3. Confinusd: The presently authorized place of use is: Divigion of Waler Resources
Owner of Land ~-- NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L . MICHAEL ¢ & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH
ADDRESS:

NEY WY SWH SEY TOTAL
CRES

Sec._Twp. _Rango || NEY | Ny | Swus | SE% || NEv | Nvss | swu | sev | nev | nw | swis | sew | vew | s | swo | se | AR

1533 sow | 18 | 23 | 37 | a7 116

Owner of Land ---- NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM

ADDRESS:

NEY NWY SW4 SEY% TOTAL

Sec.  Twe. Range || NEYi | NW% 1| SWY | SEX |F NEY | Wy | swy | SE% I NEY | NwY | swes | SEY 3 NEY | NWY | SWY% | SEY ACRES

15 a3 30w 10 10 20
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:

NEY% MW SWY SE% TOTAL

Sec.  Twp,  Range [| NEY | NWY% | SWY% | SE¥ [i NEY | NWY | SWY | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY | SEY | NEY | NWY | S | SE% ACRES

4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of uss, It is proposed that the place of use be changed fo:
Owner of Land -—- NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L , MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE 4 SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

ABDRESS:

NE%4 WY Wy SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE | Nwy | swia | sev || NEv | v | swad seva || vem [ | swea | sen || vese L nwss | sws | se | AORES
45 33 3sow | 18| 23 | 37 | a7 116

Owner of Land ~-- NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L. & JACQUELINE J HAMM
ADDRESS:

NE% W SW SEY TOTAL
soc. Twe. Range || NEv | Nwi | sws | sew || neva | v | sws | sesa || wesa [ wwos | s | sevg | e | s | swos | sy | AORES
15 33 30w s0 | 30 | 29 | 29 118

Owner of Land ——- NAME:
ADDRESS;

NEY NWY SWH4 ' SEW TOTAL

see.  Twp., Range | NEvi | nwes | swie | sev I nev | s | swe  sen || e | wwn | swoal ses il nev | s | sw | sey || ACRES

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.




10.

11,

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cne In the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authoiized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feat)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. GPS feet North RECredbifest)

[l This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed polint of diversion: (Complete only if chande is requested) MAR 2 9 2018

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range __gacden City Field Office W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West pfiqutheasteormarelsestion.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantlty Proposed well depth (feet) .

This point is: [] Additional Well ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diverslon:

Oneinthe : Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of wel| {feet)

{DWR use only: Computier ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

This point wili not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed peint of diversion; (Complete only if change Is requested

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMN),
in GCounty, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantlly Proposed well depth (feef)

This pointis: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion wilt be relocated within 100
fest of the existing point of diversion, indicate ifs location on

the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,
ho change to water wells (PLEASE NOTE: The X" in center St diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion,)
MNorth
If a well, Is the test hole log attached? []Yes [ ] No 100 A0 0 50 100
T B R
When do you propose to complete the new point of ™ = -
diversion? L — ]
e+ — + =50
If the point of diversion is a well: o = Z
© polnt ot evers _ Wast O~ 1 1| 141X 1111]111=0 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? B - .
50— 4 _— +  —50
(b) When will this be done? n - ]
wARRRNRENAANERARNE
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 &0 SD h A0 100
ou
altached? D Yes D No scﬂ!@: = 100!
13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tom 100 fost but within 1320 feot from the existing point of

divarsion, aftach a fopographic map or aerial photograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-haif mite of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and malling addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 Fite No.




14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer fest from existing point of diversion, mmple@ﬁ@gﬁwﬁ@

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the cuently authorfzed place(s) of use identified in this e}fplication?
[ ves 71 No (I no, all owners must sign this application) MAR 29 208

{b) Wil the ownership Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use ldentifled irb!his gﬁ@@tﬁg Ige z#lverseiy

' ard Office
affected If this appiication is approved as requested? Division of Water Resources

[ Yes {INe {If yes, all owners must sign this applicalion.)
(¢} if this application Is not approved expediticusly, will there be substantial damage o property, public health or safety?
[ Yes O Ne {tf no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in polnt of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent (attach notarlzed statement authorizing representation),

1 hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water tight(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contalned in this application are true, correct and complete. :

Dated at &Lf!rgfm‘a ngﬂl Aa , Kanses, this ZZL:M/ day of MNares .20 &
é {Owner) (Spouse)

Seo” & Wam an '
{Please Prinf) ‘ (Please Print)
Ownen) ‘ '(Spausé).
{Please Prin) o | ‘ (Pleaée Piint)
{Owner) B _ ‘ | '(Spouse;]
(Please Print) e P

- ANNETTE MICHELLE CLARK
- Notary Public, - - .
monwealth of Virginla

36815 "

Yoot visi 22 Gy o

State of Kanses- \[teg-wn e, és
County of ﬁhi e e 2 : R
| hereby ceriify that the fore%ging application” was signied [’

My Commission Expires L) 2 % —2 :

JICATIONS WIL

2)" Application to change @ point
~_(3) -Applfcation to'changs the pla




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer faet from extsting point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in fhis application?
[l Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

' _ o RECEI\/.E[%
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorlzed place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ ves JNo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) MAR 2°9 2018
(¢) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[l Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office

Division of Water Rescurces
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorlzed place of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent (aitach notarized statement authorizing representation). .

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that 1 am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on

their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

— 7/
Dated at J} fotzig 7 , Kansas, this _Z¢> / day of /,)7}9#&“/&] 2045 .
/!f;f;zzﬂ1$€£¢k4,ﬂ é;?/lAﬁééEEf-__—- .
/ (Owmner) ' {Spouse)
TSR Erre ). //”4/00"‘*
{Please Print) {Please Print)
Pty pp. Moo
7 (Cwnen) {Spouss)
}IZUBV/M, //4;”»_ TEDIEICE Lo flrim 7
(Please Print) £ © ' £A ECY7E 17 {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Pleasa Print)
State of Kansas : E o5
County of & M:)V/A f /]/\

VLA T

{ hjﬂy cenI ify that lhezof()@ %&%P‘E’}‘ﬁ‘% was signed in my presence and sworn fo before me ihls@_ day of
. 2 ulul-‘....'. ) f"
(LROTARE G QKQQW Wu

= “Notary Publlc

l',"_'
v

:". Wy Appt. Expires.",
i |
My Commission Expires 2\ i -w--m-’}

MCLITTITIN

accurale Information; maps, if necesSap/, A sé\?._e M
the approprlate fee must be paid. ff,”h "

EEE.SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable fo: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1] Application to change a point of diversion 300 festorless ..., i i e $100

(2} Applicatlon to change a point of diversion more than 300feet. . ......... ... i e $200

(3) Application to changsthe PR OFUSE .. . ..o\t i i e e $200
DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Flle No.




14, 1f the proposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete thqtfgglntﬁ@IVED

{a} Doss ihe undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Ul Yes 1 o {if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the cumently authorized place{s) of use identified in this apps'gé\l%nznegaggwely
affected if this application is approved as reguested? o
Garden City Field Office

0 Yes {INo (If yes, all owners must sign Ihis applicalion.) wal
. o ] ) Division of Water Resources
{c) | this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to properly, public health or safaly?
Yes ElNo {# no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, & groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 faet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, heing first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard fo the water right{s) to which this application periains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and com le{,e\. PP

e

Dated at "TUL\.&CX QJ‘D\M\*\II,O s m;;of N C‘/h 20 \B

{OWner)

TJacquel ine J )wlamnm

{Please Print)

(Spouse)

I " {Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) ' m%mmwwmm e (P edt poi]se)
AMBER LOZAND
il Print) a Notary. Public (p; 54l
\\D ease Frin State of Oklahoma base Prin
WQ %\& P \ Commission # 14010900 3¢
State o S8 dl my Commission Explres Dec 1, 2010 i
County of TV\\QC’\— o R PR R R :

| Jhereb Hify that the foregoing application was signed n my prasence and.gworn fo before me thism of
}'\/\a&!cof\({y TG M Y : o

My Commission Expiresm ,C el \ j 30‘ 8 7 notary Publl O

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED, To be complete, all of the applicable portlons of the appilcalion farm must be completed with
accurala information; maps, if nacessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate ownars' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriale fee must be pald.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the polint of diversion under this seclion shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forih In the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kaneas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application io change a point of diversion 300 feetorless.................. e Civaans Cereas veras 3100
{2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feel . . ...... ... .o iiinns Cereenians Chreraaas $200
(3) Applicationtochangetheplaceofuse............ccciiiiinnininninns e triarieanaeae Ceeeaaeas $200

~ L

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010} Page 3 . FilaNe, -




14. |f the propesed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete lhﬁ%@@WED

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in {hls application?
[ Yes [Tl No {if no, all owners must sign this appfication)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this appme‘gbzg b% gtwgrsely
affacied if this application is approved as requested? . T i
[ Yes [ No (If yes, ail owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office
. Division of Watgr Resources
(c} i this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage lo property, public health or safety?

{}Yes 1 No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application propeses a surface water change Ih point of diversion, a groundwaler change in point of diversion greater than 300 feel,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the ctrrently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach nolarized statement authorizing representation}.

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawfui
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

: : Cefortels t
Dated at __(olovacle SID!‘WLV?S .K;aaas, this /g (0 ’A day of MFHCJ’\ .20 } Y
P,
/ wner) - (Spouse)
! O [P T réélmm
/7 Plaase Print) : {Pleass Print}
{Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse}
{Please Print) {Please Print}
Calotudo
State of Kersae-
88

County of _g&1 P‘{_ﬁo
| hersby certify that the foreig’oing application was signed in my presence and sworn fo before me this 26 day of
! .

Aatel , 200 :
BRYAN FOUST
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO g
o NOTARY 1D 20134027162 1% Notary Public
My Commission Expires May /S goé! MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 20217 |

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complate, all of the applicable portions of the applicatlon form must be completed with
acourate Information; maps, If necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must he affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be pald,

EEESCHEMILE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shali be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedute below: Make chacks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application fo change a point of diversion 300feetoriess . .. .. ... . o $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. . ... ... .. ... v cii e $200
(3) Application to change the place of LS .. ... v oo ih i i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File Na.




SUMMARY ORDER APPRQOVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

ERY
This Summary Order is issued under authority of KS.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KAR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 51-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 7661 .

1.

2.

10,
11,

A change application was received on March 29, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced fife number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized F]ace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [X] Applicable  [[] Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable X Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authotized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device sujlable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13.  [] Applicable Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [T Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or hefore December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K A.R. 5-8-4e.

1 Applicable X1 Not Applicable

The completed weli [og shall be submitted with the required notice. [ Applicable X Not Applicable

Alll diversion works into which any type of chemicat or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipjﬁed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing Ianollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. IX] Applicable [[] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. [| Yes No

In accordance with K.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regufations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/for the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to & hearing in accordance with K. AR, 5- SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

14-3 hefore this Summary Order becomes final action of the

Kansas Department of Agriculfure. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water

Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW By: 4 ( M/

9 Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. Ifa

“Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

hearing is not requested in accordance with KAR. 5-14-3, {Print Name): Thomas P Makens
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15™ day Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service. . / 20/ 8
For Use by Register of Deeds Date of Issuance: A4 £
State of Kansas ' )
. } S8
County of _F iranasa )

Acknowledged beforedhne on Q) W \) 2019
by _Thomas X ?(\\0..\'(%“?

Signature: RXve. X onrmay

SUE KEENY

My Appointment Explres

. A June 8, 2018
My commission expires: § _ L

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 4 File No.
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